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CITY OF LEMOORE
WATER PRODUCTION
2012

MONTH PEAK DAY GALLONS MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY CUBIC FEET*

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

TOTAL;

5,133,000
5,499,000
6,249,000
6,729,000
8,877,000
11,154,000
10,512,000
10,465,000

9,712,000

* (Gallons +7.48 = Cubic Feet

138,630,000
133,667,000
158,741,000
165,356,000
242,101,000
278,757,000
294,826,000
293,321,000

258,447,000

1,963,846,000

18,564,572
17,869,919
21,222,059
22,106,4 17
32,366,444
37,266,979
39,415,240
39,214,037

34,551,738

262,577,405




CITY OF LEMOORE

WATER PRODUCTION
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

MONTH PEAK DAY GATLONS PEAK DAY GATLLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS PEAK DAY GALLONS
JANUARY 4,315,000 5,053,000 5,389,000 4,396,000 5,133,000
FEBRUARY 4,762,000 5,045,060 4,625,000 4,932,000 5,499,000
MARCH 6,415,000 6,020,000 6,010,000 4,708,000 6,245,000
APRIL 7,670,000 9,310,000 6,426,000 7,607,000 6,729,000
MAY 9,717,000 8,972,000 8,855,060 8,173,000 8,877,000
JUNE 10,391,600 10,548,000 9,666,000 9,339,000 11,154,000
JULY 10,421,000 10,173,000 10,235,000 10,656,000 10,512,000
AUGUST 10,422,000 10,231,000 9,572,000 9,710,000 10,465,000
SEPTEMBER 9,595,000 9,433,000 9,302,000 10,137,000 9,712,000
OCTOBER 8,795,000 8,357,000 8,571,000 7,822,000

NOVEMBER 6,049,000 7,100,000 5,972,000 7,414,000

DECEMBER 4,790,000 5,875,000 4,497,000 4,964,000

* Gallons + 7.48 = cubic feet




CITY OF LEMOORE

WATER PRODUCTION
2008 2009 2010 2011 2012

MONTH MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE MONTHLY GALLONAGE
JANUARY 116,580,000 124,628,000 128,423,000 117,353,000 138,630,000
FEBRUARY 113,198,000 114,072,000 114,061,000 111,965,000 133,667,000
MARCH 160,789,000 147,538,000 149,574,000 126,662,000 158,741,000
APRIL 196,344,000 199,931,000 157,303,000 156,861,000 165,356,000
MAY 242,294,000 231,113,000 206,732,000 228,233,000 242,101,000
JUNE 276,038,000 255,153,00b 259,737,000 242,330,000 278,757,000
JULY 287,660,000 283,415,000 292,047,000 281,784,000 254,826,000
AUGUST 288,179,000 272,192,000 272,606,000 278,577,000 293,321,000
SEPTEMBER 253,676,000 250,709,000 245,737,000 255,360,000 258,447,000
OCTOBER 219,637,000 203,180,000 204,034,400 200,195,000

NOVEMBER 160,029,000 170,971,000 144,578,900 154,815,006

DECEMBER 127,737.000 137.571.000 121.204.000 134,505,000

TOTAL: 2,442,161,000 2,390,473,000 2,296,037,300 2,288,640,006 1,963,846,000

* Gallons + 7.48 = cubic feet




WATER PRODUCTION

INDUSTRIAL WELLS 8 & 9
SEPTEMBER 2012
X1000

WELL #8 WELL #8 WELL #9 WELL #9 TOTAL

METER FLOW/ METER FLOWY/ FLOW
DATE READING GALLONS READING GALLONS PER DAY
09/01/12 533746 705 505272 293 998
09/02/12 534490 744 505524 252 996
09/03/12 535220 730 505775 251 981
09/04/12 535970 750 506184 409 1159
09/05/12 536673 703 506595 411 1114
09/06/12 537423 750 506980 385 1135
09/07/12 538151 728 507353 373 1101
09/08/12 538856 705 507683 330 1035
09/09/12 539571 715 507989 306 1021
09/10/12 540335 764 508357 368 1132
09/11/12 541032 697 508727 370 1067
09/12112 541747 715 509382 655 1370
09/13/12 542257 510 509633 251 761
09/14/12 543198 941 510015 382 1323
09/15/12 543865 667 510549 534 1201
09/16/12 544608 743 511077 528 1271
09/17/12 545332 724 511730 653 1377
09/18/12 545994 662 512390 660 1322
09/19/12 546734 740 512706 316 1056
09/20/12 547446 712 513020 314 1026
09/21/112 548149 703 513370 350 1053
09/22/12 turned off 514000 630 630
09/23/12 514000 0 0
09/24/12 514101 101 101
09/25/12 515179 1078 1078
09/26/12 516311 1132 1132
09/27/12 517336 1025 1025
09/28/12 518547 1211 1211
09/29/12 turned off
09/30/12
TOTAL 15,108 13,568 28,676




